Nevion
Nordre Kullerød 1
3241 Sandefjord
Norway
Tel: +47 33 48 99 99
nevion.com
3G/HD/SD-SDI Video Routers
VikinX Sublime series

SL-3GHD1616-16OPT /
SL-3GHD1616 –CP-16OPT
16x16 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD1616, but with 16 Optical I/O.
Programmable X-Y control panel (on CP version).
3G/HD/SD-SDI – 19” - 2RU, depth 10cm:
SL-3GHD3232-16OPT /
SL-3GHD3232 –CP-16OPT
32x32 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD3232, but with 16 Optical I/O and 16
Electrical I/O. Programmable X-Y control panel (on CP
version).
SL-3GHD3232-32OPT /
SL-3GHD3232 –CP-32OPT
32x32 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD3232, but with 32 Optical I/O.
Programmable X-Y control panel (on CP version).
3G/HD/SD-SDI – 19” - 4RU, depth 10cm:
SL-3GHD6464-16OPT /
SL-3GHD6464 –CP-16OPT

Programmable X-Y control panel (on CP version).
SL-3GHD6464-48OPT /
SL-3GHD6464 –CP-48OPT
64x64 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD6464, but with 48 Optical I/O and 16
Electrical I/O. Programmable X-Y control panel (on CP
version).
1
 The 8RU Sublime variants are described further in a separate User Manual. This User Manual covers all 1RU, 2RU and 4RU
versions (up to SL-3GHD6464-64OPT).
VikinX Sublime Optical Routers  Rev. G
  nevion.com | 6
SL-3GHD6464-64OPT /
SL-3GHD6464 –CP-64OPT
64x64 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD6464, but with 64 Optical I/O.
Programmable X-Y control panel (on CP version).
3G/HD/SD-SDI – 19” - 8RU, depth 10cm2:
SL-3GHD128128-16OPT 128x128 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD128128, but with 16 Optical I/O and 112
Electrical I/O.
SL-3GHD128128-32OPT 128x128 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD128128, but with 32 Optical I/O and 96
Electrical I/O.
SL-3GHD128128-48OPT 128x128 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD128128, but with 48 Optical I/O and 80
Electrical I/O.
SL-3GHD128128-64OPT 128x128 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD128128, but with 64 Optical I/O and 64
Electrical I/O.
SL-3GHD128128-80OPT 128x128 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD128128, but with 80 Optical I/O and 48
Electrical I/O.
SL-3GHD128128-96OPT 128x128 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD128128, but with 96 Optical I/O and 32
Electrical I/O.
SL-3GHD128128-
112OPT
128x128 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD128128, but with 112 Optical I/O and 16
Electrical I/O.
SL-3GHD128128-
128OPT
128x128 HD-SDI Router (Multirate, 270Mbps-2.970Gbps).
Specs as for SL-3GHD128128, but with 128 Optical I/O.
Available Control Panels – 19” – 1RU:
SL-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel.
SL-8XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 8x8 panel.
SL-16D-CP Dual bus 16x2 panel.
SL-32S-CP Single bus 32x1 panel.
SL-32S-CP-GPI Single bus 32x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
SL-16S-CP Single bus 16x1 panel.
SL-16S-CP-GPI Single bus 16x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
SL-8S-CP Single bus 8x1 panel.
SL-8S-CP-GPI Single bus 8x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
SL-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel.
Available Control Panels – 19” – 2RU:
SL-32XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 32x32 panel.
SL-64S-CP Single bus 64x1 panel.
SL-64S-CP-GPI Single bus 64x1 panel with GPI / Joystick / Tally interface.
Available Control Panels – 19” – 4RU:
SL-64XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 64x64 panel.
2
 The 8RU Sublime variants are described further in a separate User Manual. This overview is for reference only.
VikinX Sublime Optical Routers  Rev. G
  nevion.com | 7

SL-3GHD3232-CP-
32OPT
2.85 kg 3.97 A 1.04 A 75 W
SL-3GHD3232-16OPT 2.35 kg 2.51 A 1.02 A 53 W
SL-3GHD3232-CP-
16OPT
2.65 kg 2.64 A 1.04 A 55 W
SL-3GHD1616-16OPT 1.75 kg 2.53 A 0.00 A 38 W
SL-3GHD1616-CP-
16OPT
1.85 kg 2.61 A 0.00 A 39 W
Additional weight, SFP: Each SFP weighs typically 17.5g.
Each 16x16 Optical I/O module with SFPs inserted consumes maximum 20W, typically
7W. Maximum consumption is included in above specifications.
2.2 Power Supply
SL-PWR-90 90W Power Supply Unit for 16x16 and 32x32 versions.
SL-PWR-300 300W Power Supply Unit for 64x64 versions.
AC Supply voltage range: - 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz, Max 3A (SL-PWR-90)
- 90-130VAC / 180-254VAC, switchable, 50-60Hz,
300W (SL-PWR-300).
AC Mains connector: IEC 320.